PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAFER & PROJECT S.L.	02/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSOMEC INTEGRA SOLUCIONES, S.L.L.	
Street Address:	Rosellon 258	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ation Number:	12306697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5152889589

Email: sturm@hsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm

Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-1038-126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025865 FRAME: 0255

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAFER & PROJECT S.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, domiciled in Pol. Ind. Sud Oest, C/ Anselm Turmeda 17, E-08205 Sabadell (Barcelona), Spain ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in US Patent Application Ser. No. 12/306,697 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, INSOMEC INTEGRA SOLUCIONES, S.L.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, domiciled in Rosellon 258, E-08037 Barcelona, Spain ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee al right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it and for other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all his right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent, including:

All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of the Patent.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite mi signature.

Date, February 2, 2011

RAFER & PROJECT S.L.

INSOMEC INTEGRA SOLUCIONES, S.L.L.

Name: Jose Antonio Guardia Aura

Position: Apoderado

Name: Eugenio Casas Gilberga

Position: Administrador

PATENT REEL: 025865 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 02/25/2011